
March 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  119852-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

OFF STREAM

OFF STREAM

20W

20W

26

26

6N

6N

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

NWSENE

NENESW

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

3
3
3
4
5
8
9

 240.00
 320.00
 132.00
 600.00
 85.00

 393.00
 560.00

5N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

W2
W2E2

SE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

28.00 FEET

19.00 FEET

2.90 ACRES

3.10 ACRES

40.60 ACRE-FEET

29.45 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 

Depth: 

Surface Area: 

Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1868

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 8,435.00

Owners: DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
566 TAMMANY LN
HAMILTON, MT 59840

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76H  119852-00 General Abstract

5.00 CFS

3,859.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: GIRD CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

3

11

3

4

20W

20W

20W

5N

5N

5N

NWSWNW

NESWSE

NESENE

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1868

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
23
26
26
27
28
33
33
34
35
22
22
22
27
28
33
34
34
26
26
25
25
25

 265.00
 20.00

 520.00
 126.00
 40.00

 426.00
 590.00
 250.00
 45.00
 40.00

 196.87
 46.45

 628.90
 417.00
 200.00
 37.00

 546.00
 170.00
 75.00
 10.00
 45.00

 400.00
 190.00
 400.00
 280.00
 65.00
 33.53
 23.75
 9.82
 5.40
 3.28

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

W2
W2SWNE

E2E2
NENE

S2
S2NW

SWSW
S2

NW

E2
NENW

W2
NW
NE
SE

W2
SE

N2NE
S2NE
E2SE

W2NWNW
SWSWSW

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Total:  8,435.00

Remarks:

76H  119852-00 General Abstract

THIS RIGHT AUTHORIZES A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FOR 85.94 ACRES OF LAND WHICH WAS 
IRRIGATED UNDER THE DALY DITCH IRRIGATION COMPANY.  THE NEW LAND TO BE IRRIGATED WILL BE 
AT THE GOLF COURSE.  IT ALSO AUTHORIZES THE ADDITION OF TWO NEW RESERVOIRS WHICH WILL 
BE USED AS PUMP SITES FOR IRRIGATING 68.07 ACRES OF THE 85.94 ACRES AT THE GOLF COURSE.

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN 
THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.   WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE 
REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING.  ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE 
DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE 
AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME.  RECORDS SHALL BE 
SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE 
YEAR.  FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE.  
THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.  THE APPROPRIATOR 
SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES FLOW
RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.


