STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 119852-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

566 TAMMANY LN HAMILTON, MT 59840

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1868

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1868

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: 3,859.00 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 8,435.00

Source Name: GIRD CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NWSWNW115N20WRAVALLI

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

2 NESWSE 3 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

3 NESENE 4 5N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
NWSENE 26 6N 20W RAVALLI

Depth:28.00 FEETSurface Area:2.90 ACRESCurrent Capacity:40.60 ACRE-FEET

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NENESW 26 6N 20W RAVALLI

Depth:19.00 FEETSurface Area:3.10 ACRESCurrent Capacity:29.45 ACRE-FEET

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	240.00			3	5N	20W	RAVALLI
2	320.00		W2	3	6N	20W	RAVALLI
3	132.00		W2E2	3	6N	20W	RAVALLI
4	600.00			4	6N	20W	RAVALLI
5	85.00		SE	5	6N	20W	RAVALLI
6	393.00			8	6N	20W	RAVALLI
7	560.00			9	6N	20W	RAVALLI

Place of Use:

Trace of Use.									
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County		
8	265.00		W2	16	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
9	20.00		W2SWNE	16	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
10	520.00			17	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
11	126.00		E2E2	18	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
12	40.00		NENE	19	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
13	426.00			20	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
14	590.00			21	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
15	250.00		S2	22	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
16	45.00		S2NW	22	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
17	40.00		SWSW	23	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
18	196.87		S2	26	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
19	46.45		NW	26	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
20	628.90			27	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
21	417.00			28	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
22	200.00		E2	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
23	37.00		NENW	33	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
24	546.00			34	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
25	170.00		W2	35	6N	20W	RAVALLI		
26	75.00		NW	22	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
27	10.00		NE	22	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
28	45.00		SE	22	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
29	400.00			27	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
30	190.00			28	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
31	400.00			33	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
32	280.00		W2	34	7N	20W	RAVALLI		
33	65.00		SE	34	7N	20W	RAVALLI		

Remarks:

34

35

36

37

38

Total:

33.53

23.75

9.82

5.40

3.28

8,435.00

THIS RIGHT AUTHORIZES A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FOR 85.94 ACRES OF LAND WHICH WAS IRRIGATED UNDER THE DALY DITCH IRRIGATION COMPANY. THE NEW LAND TO BE IRRIGATED WILL BE AT THE GOLF COURSE. IT ALSO AUTHORIZES THE ADDITION OF TWO NEW RESERVOIRS WHICH WILL BE USED AS PUMP SITES FOR IRRIGATING 68.07 ACRES OF THE 85.94 ACRES AT THE GOLF COURSE.

26

26

25

25

25

N2NE

S2NE

E2SE

W2NWNW

SWSWSW

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT. WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING. ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME. RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR. FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE. THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.